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ADESA Lexington 

Jason Martin 

Lexington, KY 40509 

(859) 263-5163 

jason.martin@adesa.com   

 

American Financial & Automotive Service 

Aimmee Barlow 

Suite 700 Suite 700 

The Woodlands, TX 77380 

(800) 967-3633 

events@afasinc.com   

 

Auto/Mate Dealer Systems 

David Harris 

Albany, NY 12205 

(518) 925-5596 

dharris@automate.com   

 

Automotive Investment Group, LLC 

James Hoffman 

Suite 400 Suite 400 

Manfield, MA 02048 

(800) 761-4546 

 

Autovision Inc 

Dwight Moore 

Crestwood, KY 40014 

502-741-4281 

avdmoore@aol.com   

 

Bank of America, NA 

Harsha Ramayya 

Nashville, TN 37201 

(615) 749-3442 

harsha.ramayya@baml.com   

 

Bellavia Blatt, P.C. 

Chris Forgione 

Suite 400 Suite 400 

Mineola, NY 11501 

516-873-3000 

cforgione@dealerlaw.com   

 

Bird Eye, Inc. 

David Tulkin 

Palo Alto, CA 94306 

650-313-5225 

david.tulkin@birdeye.com   

 

Brady Ware Dealership Advisors 

Brittany Paul 

Suite 400 Suite 400 

Dayton, OH 45342 

1-866-502-8555 

BPaul@bradyware.com   

 

Capital Automotive 

Keith Shrader 

Suite 270 Suite 270 

Charlotte, NC 28217 

7045549422 

kshrader@capital.email   

 

CDK Global, LLC 

Dave Carson 

Hoffman Estates, IL 60169 

(859) 371-5005 

Dave.Carson@cdk.com   

 

Cintas 

Phil Blandford 

Lexington, KY 40511 

859-252-8487 

blandfordp@cintas.com   

 

Clark County Auto Auction 

Matt Fetter 

Jeffersonville, IN 47130 

(812) 283-5555 

matt@clarkcountyaa.com   

 

Community Trust Bank 

Bob Denison 

Pikeville, KY 41502 

(606) 437-3258 

denisobo@ctbi.com   
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Dealer Performance Group 

Mark Davenport 

Roswell, GA 30076 

(770) 650-1818 

mdavenport@DPG-Inc.com   

 

Dealers Auto Auction of Murfreesboro, LLC 

Stephanie Baker 

Murfreesboro, TN 37129 

615-217-2848 

sbaker@dealersauto.com   

 

F&I Solutions 

Josh Grebner 

Benton, KY 42025 

608-519-3914 

joshuagrebner@gmail.com   

 

Ford Motor Credit 

Jana Loftis 

Greenville, SC 29507 

(866) 881-9019 

jloftis1@ford.com   

 

Garrett Stotz Company 

Fred Stebbins 

Louisville, KY 40299 

502-415-7000 

FSTEBBINS@GARRETT-STOTZ.COM   

 

GSFS Group 

Quincy Britt 

Houston, TX 77077 

(800) 569-6536 

NSDMarketing   

 

Hill Barth & King LLC 

Rex Collins 

Canfield, OH 44406 

(317) 504-7900 

rcollins@hbkcpa.com   

 

 

 

Hireology 

Amber Strong 

Chicago, IL 60601 

844-337-0422 

astrong@hireology.com   

 

Huntington National Bank 

Brian Miles 

Suite 100 Suite 100 

Louisville, KY 40207 

(502) 896-9229 

brian.miles@huntington.com   

 

JP Morgan Chase 

David Scheu 

Louisville, KY 40232 

(502) 566-8437 

david.l.scheu@chase.com   

 

M&T Bank 

Michael Cartier 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

(412) 588-2721 

mcartier@mtb.com   

 

Manheim Louisville 

Chuck Werner 

Jeffersonville, IN 47129 

(812) 283-0734 

chuck.werner@manheim.com   

 

McGriff Insurance Services, Inc. 

Carol Mattix 

Suite 200 Suite 200 

Louisville, KY 40223 

502-489-5952 

cmattix@mcgriffinsurance.com   

 

McNulty & Associates 

Pat McNulty 

Owensboro, KY 42304 

(270) 683-1970 

patsr@mcnultyusa.com   
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Pedigo-Lessenberry Insurance Agency Inc. 

William Murrey 

Glasgow, KY 42142 

(270) 651-8837 

bmurrey@plinsurance.com   

 

Proactive Dealer Solutions 

Barrett Schrader 

Huntersville, NC 28078 

704-488-1267 

bschrader@bdcexperts.com   

 

Republic Bank & Trust Company 

Thomas Lally 

Louisville, KY 40220 

(502) 329-4547 

tlally@republicbank.com   

 

SESCO Management Consultants 

Bill Ford 

Bristol, TN 37618 

423-764-4127 

Bill@sescomgt.com   

 

Spectrum Reach 

Torrie Grelle 

Suite 200 Suite 200 

Birmingham, AL 35223 

205-275-7865 

torrie.grelle@spectrum.com   

 

Stoll Keenon Ogden 

Ronald Smith 

Indianapolis, IN 46204 

317-822-6787 

Ron.smith@skofirm.com   

 

Underwriters Safety & Claims 

Stuart Ferguson 

Louisville, KY 40223 

(502) 244-1343 

StuartFerguson@uscky.com   

 

 

Will-Son Distributing 

T.J. Quigley 

Fairfield, OH 45014 

(513) 874-0914 

tjquigley@will-son.com   

 

 


